06-05-1998



Form PTO-1592 (modified) 10072	9080			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies the				
Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:			
Fumio Yamaguchi Makoto Saito Hiroharu Ishikawa Migehiro Katupka Toshiaki Ariga Additional Nimes of conveying party or parties attached?	KIKKOMAN CORPORATION 339, Noda Noda-shi, JAPAN			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7			
Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No			
OtherExecution Date:January 14, 1998				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:January 24, 1997			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
08/975,713				
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 (202) 508-9100	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account* Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment			
	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)			
Do Not Use this Space				
19/1998 SCHMICH 00000023 089/5/13 9. Statement and Signature: FC:581 To the best of my knowledge all belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Joseph M. Skerpon. Reg. No. 29.864 Name of Person Signing Signature	May 13. 1998 Date			
	Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 2			

PATENT

E 86 - U.S.A.
(JOINT INVENTORS)

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Fumio YAMAGUCHI, Makoto SAITO, Hiroharu ISHIKAWA, Shigehiro KATAOKA, and Toshiaki ARIGA,

citizens of Japan by KIKKOMAN CORPORATION, a corporation organized under MAY 14 paper laws of Japan,

located at 339, Noda, Noda-shi, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Fumio YAMAGUCHI, Makoto SAITO, Hiroharu ISHIKAWA, Shigehiro KATAOKA, and Toshiaki ARIGA,

do hereby sell and assign to said KIKKOMAN CORPORATION,

the successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "HEALTHY FOODS AND COSMETICS"

* U.S. Serial No. (not yet assigned) filed on November 21, 1997 invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on January 14, 1998,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said KIKKOMAN CORPORATION,

Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said KIKKOMAN CORPORATION.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

RECORDED: 05/13/1998

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1)	Fermir Yamazuchi	January 14, 1998	Katsumi awano
2)	(Fumio YAMAĞUCHI) Makoto SNITO)	January 14, 1998	Katsumi awano
<i>L)</i>			
3)		January 14, 1998	Katsumi awano
4)	Shisehiro Lelaipa	January 14, 1998	Katsumi awano
5)	(Shigehiro KATAOKA) Joshushi Ariga	January 14, 1998	Kateumi awano
- /	(Toshiaki ARIGA)		
6)	()		
7)	()		

-PATENT

REEL: 9208 FRAME: 0258